

Declaration of compliance conform to EC 1935/2004**Declaration of compliance conform to EC 1935/2004**

on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

We hereby declare that the

Type: **Mechanical seal set S 60.3., YCV, B30.31(2).**

Item No.: **303130.O**

is designed to come in contact with food, so that, under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, they do not transfer their constituents to food in quantities which could:

- (a) endanger human health;
- (b) bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the food;
- (c) bring about a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics thereof.

The following restriction applies:

- ⇒ Due to the shape of the seal, some product may remain around even after cleaning.
- ⇒ Not to be used in contact with foods that are incompatible with the materials used in the seal.

Materials intended for contact with food comply with current regulations and are made from food-grade materials, capable of ensuring the absence of unwanted migration and the safety of the consumer:

- ⇒ The metal parts are in stainless steel.
- ⇒ The rotating part is made in silicon carbide free of lead and cadmium.
- ⇒ The stationary part is made in SiO₂ free of lead and cadmium.
- ⇒ The elastomers are made in Viton covered by an BfR XXI category IV Declaration of Compliance.

The seal is produced according to the good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food [EC 2023/2006].

Ponte San Nicolò, 25.11.2025

Victor Pumps Srl

Paolo Varisco